ORDER OF WORSHIP/ 10:15AM INSPIRATIONS

+You're invited to stand in body or spirit/Bold words are read responsively. Feel free fo this space fo record anything fthat speaks to you this morning.

WELCOME AND ANNOUNCEMENTS

PALM SUNDAY READING

OPENING VOLUNTARY "Hosanna in the Highest" David W. Music
+CALL TO WORSHIP

When all we have hoped for and trusted in has let us down;

There is Christ who reaches out to us.

When the world seems dark and despair threatens to close in upon us;
There is Christ, reaching out for us.

Come and let us worship the Lord who is always ready to reach out to us.
We humbly come before the Lord in hope and faith. AMEN.

CENTERING MUSIC “Hosanna” Hillsong

PASTORAL PRAYER AND LORD'S PRAYER

PSALTER READING Psalm 118:1-2, 19-29

+GOSPEL LESSON Matthew 21:1-11

OFFERTORY MUSIC "Prepare the Way for Jesus" John R. Paradowski
+DOXOLOGY UMH 95 OLD 100TH

+PRAYER OF THANKS

CHILDREN'S MESSAGE

OLD TESTAMENT LESSON Isaiah 50:4-9a (NLT)

SERMON "Hosanna (Save Us Lord)”

CLOSING MUSIC “He Will Come And Save You” B. Fitts/G. Sadlar
ALTAR CALL UMH 354 “I Surrender All" SURRENDER

+EPICLESIS FOR COMMUNION

+BLESSING

CLOSING VOLUNTARY  “Our Father, Who Art in Heaven" J.S.Bach

SERVING IN WORSHIP

Ministers All Followers of Christ

Musicians Campanella Ringers; Littlest Angels;
Wesley Choir; Kingdom Chorale;
Crossroads Youth Choir; Chancel
Choir; Worship Band

Children’s Music Assistants Jennifer Proseus, Laura Engbretson,
Rebecca Jacobs, Janet Wiens,
Wanda Cheatham, Rachel Hasty

Director of Music Donia Wade
Assoc. Director of Music/Organist Karen Strawhecker
Pastors Rev. Dean Emerson, OSL, Rev. Donna Spencer

Christian Copyright Solutions License #13149
CClLI License #1799345



WELCOME!

We're blessed to worship with you this morning and pray that you find
blessing here. Below is some information that we hope is helpful; ushers
are also available should their assistance be needed.

+ Bottles of water are available in the narthex and may be brought
info the Sanctuary.

+ Sothat we can be more present for God and one another during
worship, please silence cell phones and other devices. Thank you!

¢ Restrooms are located in the narthex; both are equipped with
changing tables.

¢ Our nursery is located in the Kids Day Out hallway in the Chapel
building for children five and under.

+ If you'd like more information about this congregation, about
becoming a follower of Jesus, about baptism, or about joining the
church, please contact our pastoral staff. We welcome questions
and conversations!

Pastors:

Rev. Dean Emerson: 731-441-1409/demerson@bartlettumc.org
Rev. Donna Spencer: 901-848-8311/dspencer@bartlettumc.org

WITHIN OUR CHURCH FAMILY

The flowers on the Chancel are given to the glory of God and in
celebration of Mike and Vicky McCaslin's 50th wedding anniversary on
April 7th.

Holy Week Worship Opportunities

Mon.-Fri., April 3-7 Noonday Devotion and Lunch
12:00pm in the Chapel

Thursday, April 6 Maundy Thursday
7:00pm in the Sanctuary

Friday, April 7 Good Friday
7:00pm in the Sanctuary

Sunday, April 9 Easter
6:30, 8:20, and 10:50am in the Sanctuary

2023 Bartlett UMC Church Council

Sandi Allen, Chair Dave Dunn, UMM Rep

Dean Emerson, Donna Spencer, Pastors Rachel Hasty, Accountant
Harold Stevenson, Finance Rep Sandy Dunn, Secretary

Jay Estes, SPRC Rep Jack Coleman, Lay Member
Jacob Weaver, Trustees Rep Suzanne Coleman, Lay Member
Janet Wiens, Lay Leader Cole Demetriou, Youth Rep
Teresa Winter, Treasurer

Ross Hamilton, Endowment Comm. Rep

Rebecca Jacobs, ECEA Rep

Susan Tanner, UWF Rep

Sun, 4/2
9:00am
10:15am
3:00pm
4:15pm
5:00pm
5:15pm

Mon, 4/3
9:00am
12:00pm
4:45pm
6:00pm
7:00pm
7:00pm

Tues, 4/4
12:00pm
4:45pm
7:00pm

Wed, 4/5
9:00am
12:00pm
5:00pm
5:00pm
5:00pm
6:00pm
6:00pm
6:00pm
7:00pm
7:00pm

Thurs, 4/6
10:00am
12:00pm

4:45pm
5:30pm
6:30pm
7:00pm

Fri, 4/7
9:00am
12:00pm
7:00pm

THIS WEEK WITH BUMC

Sunday School—all ages

Worship Service—Sanctuary

Joyful Noise—Chapel

Crossroads Youth Choir Rehearsal—Music Suite
GriefShare—Fellowship Hall

UMYF—LEC

Stretch Class—205L

Noonday Devotion & Lunch—Chapel
Walking Group—LEC

Chancel Bells—Sanctuary
NA/NarAnon—LEC

Cub Scouts/Boy Scouts—Scout Hall

Noonday Devotion & Lunch—Chapel
Walking Group—LEC
Pickleball—LEC

Stretch Class—205L

Noonday Devotion & Lunch—Chapel
Campanella Ringers—Music Suite

WOW Dinner—LEC

WOW Share—LEC (contact Perry to volunteerl)
Youth Bible Study—LEC Youth Room

Children’s Choirs—Music Suite

Devotion with Ross Hamilton—Sanctuary
Chancel Choir Rehearsal—Sanctuary

Square Dancing—rFellowship Hall

Bartlett Bells—Music Suite

Noonday Devotion & Lunch—Chapel
Walking Group—LEC

Zumba—LEC ($3/class)

Freeplay Volleybal—LEC

Maundy Thursday Worship—Sanctuary

Stretch Class—205L
Noonday Devotion & Lunch—Chapel
Good Friday Worship—Sanctuary

The Northlake Van Ministry is looking for volunteers to help restart this
much-needed service o the residents at The Northlake Apart-

ments. More detailed information to follow in the weekly update email,

or feel free to contact Jennifer Frye @ 901-857-4998 or

kifrye@bellsouth.net

The Fun Club Outing to the Rock & Soul Museum for April 4 will be moved

to May 2 due to Holy Week and the noon day services at our church.

Men’s Prayer Group meets Saturday, April 8 at 8:00am in Fellowship Hall.

All men are invited for breakfast and special speaker, Ross Hamilton.

A bartlett

“ United Methodist Church

Welcomes youl!

Year of Matthew

Palm Sunday, April 2, 2023

"HOSANNA TO THE
SON OF DAVID."
MATTHEW 21:9

The mission of Bartlett United Methodist Church is to know Christ and
to make Christ known to all people, through worship, education,

and service in our community and throughout the world.



